
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029851-2024 

Tender

Family Weight Management Service

Staffordshire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-029851

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049be4  

Published 18 September 2024, 2:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Staffordshire County Council

Tipping Street

STAFFORD

ST162DH

Contact

Lisa Marie Dobric

Email

lisa.dobric@staffordshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1785278192

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029851-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029851-2024
mailto:lisa.dobric@staffordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Homepage.aspx

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.staffordshire.gov.uk/Homepage.aspx
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Family Weight Management Service

Reference number

IA3350

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Family Weight Management (FWM) Service will deliver an outcome focussed, Family-
based, flexible and Multi-Component lifestyle weight management Service for Children,
Young People and their Families. The Service is to be part of a community-wide multi-agency
approach to promoting a healthy weight, preventing and reducing obesity.

The Service will be delivered across Staffordshire and support overweight and obese
Children and Young People (CYP) to reach and maintain a healthier Body Mass Index (BMI).

The FWM Service will use evidence-based Family focused weight management interventions,
utilising Best Practice and professional experience of successful weight management
interventions. Taking a Whole Family Approach to support CYP and their Families who are
motivated to realise and maintain a healthy weight.

It will promote healthy weight and healthy lifestyle choices by focusing on:

Whole Family nutrition and healthy eating habits.

Physical activity and the reduction of sedentary behaviours; supporting Families to access
community provision such as local parks and leisure facilities to enable a sustainable
continuation after completion of the intervention.



Page 4 to 9

Providing strategies for behaviour change for CYP and Families.

Working with CYP and Families to achieve goal -based outcomes, to achieve a healthier BMI
and sustain their behaviour change beyond the intervention.

Providing Information, Advice and Guidance (IAG) and signpost to available online self-help
tools for use by the Whole Family.

The Provider will use innovative approaches to meet the needs of CYP and Families and be
required to evidence and evaluate the approaches taken.

In line with current NICE guidelines, the Service will provide 1:1/ face-to-face and group
sessions comprising of peers, parents or carers. Sessions can be face-to-face, digital or via
telephone support, reducing barriers to accessibility and engagement with the Service. 

The Service will provide health and wellbeing promotion, to support healthy weights and
healthy behaviours, preventing problems from occurring or getting worse.

The Service will be engaged with and support the Staffordshire-wide Better Health
Staffordshire partnership, working as part of the Whole Systems Approach to tackle the
causes of excess weight and promote healthy weight, active lifestyles and healthy eating.

How to apply:

Suppliers are urged to register on our E tendering Proactis system 
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login and express an interest in the
opportunity, using the contract reference number IA3350 for this procurement process.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

85323000 - Community health services

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 5 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Family Weight Management (FWM) Service will deliver an outcome focussed, Family-
based, flexible and Multi-Component lifestyle weight management Service for Children,
Young People and their Families. The Service is to be part of a community-wide multi-agency
approach to promoting a healthy weight, preventing and reducing obesity.

The Service will be delivered across Staffordshire and support overweight and obese
Children and Young People (CYP) to reach and maintain a healthier Body Mass Index (BMI).

The FWM Service will use evidence-based Family focused weight management interventions,
utilising Best Practice and professional experience of successful weight management
interventions. Taking a Whole Family Approach to support CYP and their Families who are
motivated to realise and maintain a healthy weight.

It will promote healthy weight and healthy lifestyle choices by focusing on:

Whole Family nutrition and healthy eating habits.

Physical activity and the reduction of sedentary behaviours; supporting Families to access
community provision such as local parks and leisure facilities to enable a sustainable
continuation after completion of the intervention.

Providing strategies for behaviour change for CYP and Families.

Working with CYP and Families to achieve goal -based outcomes, to achieve a healthier BMI
and sustain their behaviour change beyond the intervention.

Providing Information, Advice and Guidance (IAG) and signpost to available online self-help
tools for use by the Whole Family.

The Provider will use innovative approaches to meet the needs of CYP and Families and be
required to evidence and evaluate the approaches taken.

In line with current NICE guidelines, the Service will provide 1:1/ face-to-face and group
sessions comprising of peers, parents or carers. Sessions can be face-to-face, digital or via
telephone support, reducing barriers to accessibility and engagement with the Service. 



Page 6 to 9

The Service will provide health and wellbeing promotion, to support healthy weights and
healthy behaviours, preventing problems from occurring or getting worse.

The Service will be engaged with and support the Staffordshire-wide Better Health
Staffordshire partnership, working as part of the Whole Systems Approach to tackle the
causes of excess weight and promote healthy weight, active lifestyles and healthy eating.

How to apply:

Suppliers are urged to register on our E tendering Proactis system 
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login and express an interest in the
opportunity, using the contract reference number IA3350 for this procurement process.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract initial period will expire on the 31 March 2028, it has the option to be extended
2 x 12 months until 31 March 2030.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 7 to 9

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x 12 months optional extension periods from 1 April 2028 to 31 March 2029 and 1 April
2029 to 31 March 2030.



Page 8 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 October 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

18 October 2024

Local time

12:30pm



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Staffordshire County Council

Tipping Street

Stafford

ST16 2DH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-06T05:47:46+0100
	TCPDF




